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ela Fage T of 2 16 Oct 2013

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Soction 6718

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

Io Company N
- pany Name/Scheme Stralis Resgurces Limited

ACNIARSN 147 131 977

1. Detalls of sukstantial holdar {1

Name Qctavtan Advisors, LP and its affillates llsted | sectlon 3

ACNIARSN (if applicable)

The holder ceased to be a substantial halder on 1210/12
The pravigus notlce was given 1o the campany on 26/07MM2
The previous notice was dated 26/0712

2. Changes In relavant interpsts

Particulars of sagh change In, or change in the nature of, a relevant Interest (2) of the substantial holder of an associate {3} invoting securitles
of”lhe gompany of scheme, since the suhstantial holder was Jast reguired to give a substantlal hewing notles ta the compatty or scheme are ag
follows:

Date of change

Ferson whose

relevant Interest given in rglation | number of affected
changed to changoe (5) securltias
affected

Nature of change (4)

Consideration

Clags {8) and

Person's votes

See Annexurs 1

Tiperius OC Fund,
Ltd and Oclavian
Advisers, LP

Digposal

See Annaxure
1

Seo Annexure
1

Spe Annexyre
1

Master Fund, LP

renounceable rights lssua

Octavian Advigers, | Dilution as g resull of N/A NIA
1271012 LFP renpunceable rights [ssue NIA
12/10/12 Octavian  Speeial | Dilution as a reault of NIA N/A N/A

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become assotiatas (3) of, ceasad to be assoclates of, or have changed the nature of their asaociation (7) with, the
substantial holder in reiation to voting interesls in the company oF scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (If applicatle) | Natura of aszaciation

NIA

4, Addrassas

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows;

Narma

Addresa

Qctavian Advisors, LF

745 Fifth Avo, New York, MY 107151, 167 Floor

Octavian Special Master Fund, LP

745 Fitth Ave, New York, NY 10751, 16" Floor

Tiberius QC Fund, Ltd

745 FIMh Ave, New York, NY 10157, 16" Eloar

1324348_1




BOE Page2of2 15 Qo202

Signature
print name Nancy Paley capacily CAO
glgn here w »W/J date 10 7l (.)_.
{#/A fert '
- DRECTIONS

(1)

(2)

3

(5)

{6}

if there ara a number of substantial helders with.«milar or related ratevant intorests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustea of an equity trust), the names could ke Ineluded in an annexure te the form, If the relevant interests of a group of
perzonz are assentially similar, they may be referred to thraughout the form as a specifically named group ifthe mermbership of each group,
with the names and addresses of membars is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form,

See the definttion of "relevant Intarest” In sections 608 and 71B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
See the definition of *azaociate” it sectlon 2 of tha Corporatlons Act 2001,

Inglude details of:
(7) ary relevant sgreemant or other circumstariees bocause of whish the changa it relevant interest acourred. If subsection G71B(4)

L); any quallfication of the pawer of 2 person to axercisa, eantrol the exercise of, or IMuence the exercise of, the voling powars or
dispesal of the securities tn which the relavant interost telates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualifleation
applies),

Soe the definltion of "relevant agreement” in section & of the Corporations Act 2001,

Detalls of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any perseon frem whom a refevant Interest was
acyuired has, st may, became entlifed to recelve In rejation ta that acqulsition. Details must ba included even If the bemefit s conditional an
the happening or not of a contingency, Details must be includad of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its asseciate In
relation fo the acquisitions, even If they aro not pald diractly to the person from whom the relevant interest wag acquired.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

Glve detsils, If appropriste, of the prasent assoctatisn and any ehange In that aszociation since the last substantial halding natice,

1324348_1




Annexure |

This page is referred to in Form 605 signed by me, Nancy Paley, CAQ, and dated.

Complete list of

lransaction

Straits Resources Litd
Tiberius OC Fund, [1d

Date of change

Person whose
talevant interest

Nature of Change

Consideration
given in relation ta
change

Class and
number of
securities
affacted

Ferson's votes
affected

08/13/2012

changed

Tiherius OC Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advisors, LP*

Disposal

$21,142.24

262,774

262,774

08/14/2012

Tiberlua QC Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advisors, L

Disposal

$2,249,23

30,000

30,000

08/15/2012

Tikerius OC Fund,
Ltd and Qctavian
Advisars, LP*

Disposai

516,545.81

220,154

220,154

08/16/2012

Tiberiuz OC Funa,
Ltd and Qctavian
Advisars, LP*

Disposal

535,152,627

498,000

498,000

081172012

Tikeriue OC Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advisors, LP*

Disposal

$2,525.90

34,808

34,808

0B/20/2012

Tiberlug OC Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advisory, LP*

Dispasal

13,382.82

45,000

45,000

Q821202

Tiberlus QC Fund,
Ltd and Ceotavlan
Advisors, LP*

Dispozal

£6,127.06

25,000

85,000

08/22/2012

Tiberius O Fund,
Lt and Octavian
Advisors, LP*

Disposal

$1,136,58

13,000

15,000

08/07/2012

Tiberius OC Fund,
L.td and Cetavian
Advisors, LP*

Disposal

$14,925.09

150,000

150,000

0=/10/2012

Tlberivs QG Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advlsars, LP*

Dispasal

$39,048.39

428,000

429,000

09/11/2012

Tiberlus O Fund,
Ltd and Octavlan
Advisors, LP*

Disposal

$45 363,50

500,000

500,000

Q922012

Tiberlus OC Fund,
Ltd and Qctavian
Advisors, [.P*

Disposal

591,489,08

1,002,999

1,002,999

Q9r12/2012

Tiberlus QC Fund,
Ltd and Qctavian
Advisors, LP"

Disposal

56,648.66

87,001

97,001

Q9/13/2012

Tiberfus QOC Fund,
Lt and Octavtan
Advigars, LP™

Disposal

58,883.27

100,000

100,000

09/14/2012

Tikerius OC Fund,
Ltd and Octavian
Advisors, LP*

Dizpozal

$5,175.75

58,739

58,730

Grand Total

£302,910.40

3,528,565

3,520,565

]

* Oclavian Advisors, LP i3 taken under 5608 ol the Co
OC Fund, L.td by rcason of it having authority as Inves

its behalf.
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rperations Ael te have a relevant interest in scourities held by Tiberius
tment adviset to Tiberius OC Fund, Ltd to huy, sell and vote shares on



